

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

5-24-2021

Hallam v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 48137

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Hallam v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 48137" (2021). *Not Reported*. 6959.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6959

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	7
ARGUMENT.....	8
The District Court Erred When It Summarily Dismissed Ms. Hallam’s Petition For Post-Conviction Relief	8
A. Introduction	8
B. Post-Conviction Jurisprudence & Standards Of Review	8
C. The District Court Erred When It Summarily Dismissed Ms. Hallam’s Breach Of Plea Claim Because There Were Genuine Issues Of Material Fact On Deficiency And Prejudice.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Baker v. United States</i> , 781 F.2d 85 (6th Cir. 1986).....	15
<i>Boman v. State</i> , 129 Idaho 520 (Ct. App. 1996).....	14
<i>Charboneau v. State</i> , 144 Idaho 900 (2007).....	9, 10
<i>Dunlap v. State</i> , 126 Idaho 901 (Ct. App. 1995)	9
<i>Goodwin v. State</i> , 138 Idaho 269 (Ct. App. 2002).....	10
<i>Grube v. State</i> , 134 Idaho 24 (2000).....	8
<i>Hayes v. State</i> , 143 Idaho 88 (Ct. App. 2006)	13, 14
<i>Hill v. Lockhart</i> , 474 U.S. 52 (1985)	9
<i>Lint v. State</i> , 145 Idaho 472 (Ct. App. 2008).....	14
<i>McKeeth v. State</i> , 140 Idaho 847 (2004).....	9
<i>McMann v. Richardson</i> , 397 U.S. 759 (1970).....	9
<i>Muchow v. State</i> , 142 Idaho 401 (2006).....	10
<i>Pratt v. State</i> , 134 Idaho 581 (2000).....	10
<i>State v. Acuna</i> , 154 Idaho 139 (Ct. App. 2013).....	13
<i>State v. Banuelos</i> , 124 Idaho 569 (Ct. App. 1993)	15
<i>State v. Dunlap</i> , 155 Idaho 345 (2013)	8
<i>State v. Hallam</i> , Nos. 43035 & 43737, 2017 WL 491174 (Ct. App. Feb. 7, 2017).....	2
<i>State v. Hargis</i> , 126 Idaho 727 (Ct. App. 1995)	12
<i>State v. Nienburg</i> , 153 Idaho 491 (Ct. App. 2012)	12, 15
<i>State v. Rutherford</i> , 107 Idaho 910 (Ct. App. 1985).....	15
<i>State v. Schultz</i> , 148 Idaho 884 (Ct. App. 2008).....	12

State v. Shafer, 144 Idaho 370 (Ct. App. 2007)..... 12

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)9

Vavold v. State, 148 Idaho 44 (2009).....9

Statutes

I.C. § 19-49038

I.C. § 19-4906(b), (c)9

I.C. § 19-5304(9).....5, 12

Rules

I.C.R. 11(f)(2)15

I.R.C.P. 8(a)(1)8

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. CONST. amend. VI9
